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$3 MILLION
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GIVEN DIRECTLY
BY FEMALE
PHILANTHROPISTS

Q4R

DONORS

NEARLY 600
UNDER AGE 40

ooo
ono

LOCAL AND NATIONAL
JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS,

INITIATIVES & GRANTS
SUPPORTED

$11,993,638

TOTAL RAISED

$10,500,000 UNRESTRICTED $270,000
$1,493,638 RESTRICTED

NEW DONORS
RAISED

$315,389

RAISED FROM
CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
& UNDERWRITING

ISRAEL & OVERSEAS
PROGRAMS
SUPPORTED

HERE FOR YOU.
HERE FOR GOOD.



CORE
LOCAL PARTNER AGENCIES ALLOCATION
Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC) $827,673
Feeding Our Seniors Community Program
J on Wheels
Akiba Yavneh Academies $318,700

Yavneh March of the Living Coordinator
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Program at Yavneh
American Jewish Committee (AJC) $1,800
Ann and Nate Levine Academy $225,900
Dyslexia & Learning Support Program
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Program
Early Childhood School Intervention Specialist
Anti-Defamation League (ADL) $1,800
Walk Against Hate
BBYO $22,599
BBYO Senior Professional
International Convention, Global Week
Center for Jewish Education (CJE)*
Educator Conference Grants
Community Homes for Adults (CHAI) $35,907
Nursing Services Department
Security System
Connecting|Dallas Initiative* $118,000
Community Security Initiative* $210,000
Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum $20,629
Holocaust Education Positions
Dimensions in Testimony Theater Database Maintenance & License Fees
Dallas Jewish Historical Society $9,500
Business Model Consultancy
Increasing Digital Content to Improve Public Access

Dallas Kosher $3,000
Hillel at SMU $33,898
WE (We Engage)
Hillel of North Texas $33,898
UNT Hillel Engagement Associate
Shabbox
Israel Independence Day Community Celebration $25,000
Jewish Children’s Regional Service $15,000

Camp Scholarships

Dallas Area Services Coordinator
Jewish Family Service

Full-Time Security Guard

Special Needs Diagnostic/Autism Testing & School Mental Health Services
Jewish War Veterans $1,000

$734,559

Legacy Senior Communities $271,000
Legacy at Home
Director of Rabbinical Programs

Mesorah High School for Girls $58,000
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Program

Moishe House-Dallas $25,000
Moishe House - Far North Dallas
Moishe House Leadership Retreat

Rabbinic Association of Greater Dallas $10,000

Texas A&M Hillel $34,055

Texas Hillel $62,953
Center for Jewish Engagement & Entrepreneurship

Texas Torah Institute $39,000
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Program
Campus-wide Security Update

Torah Day School of Dallas $244,350

Additional Math Instructor
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Program
Academic Language Therapist
UNT Jewish & Israel Studies Program $10,000
Full-Time Associate Director for UNT JISP
All Eyes on Jerusalem Series

TOTAL

GRANT
ALLOCATION

$75,000
$30,000
$20,000

$7,500

$23,000
$7,500
$10,000
$5,000

$25,000
$10,000

$7,000

$75,000
$5,000

$40,000
$15,000

$12,000
$6,000
$10,000
$40,000
$5,000
$20,000
$5,000
$56,000
$75,000
$60,000
$50,000
$7,500

$10,000
$6,000

$56,250

$7,500
$15,000

$26,250
$7,500
$15,000

$25,000
$7,500

TOTAL
ALLOCATION

$932,673

$346,200

$1,800
$266,400

$6,800

$57,599

$7,000

$115,907

$118,000
$210,000
$75,629

$27,500
$3,000
$43,898

$78,898

$25,000
$40,000

$865,559

$1,000
$381,000

$65,500

$41,000

$10,000
$34,055
$119,203
$61,500

$293,100

$42,500

$4,270,721



CORE GRANT TOTAL
ISRAEL & OVERSEAS PARTNER AGENCIES ALLOCATION ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
Taglit-Birthright Israel $70,000 $70,000
JFGD Israel & Overseas Office* $70,000 $70,000
Dallas Partnership Program with the Western Galilee $300,000 $300,000
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI) $926,143 $1,000,043
JAFI| Medical Student Initiative in Nahariya $53,900
JAFI Minyanim Program in Budapest $20,000
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC) $373,795 $536,295
Moishe House-Budapest $10,000
JDC Szarvas Camp in Budapest $50,000
JDC Balint JCC and Jewish Family Service in Budapest $40,000
JDC Mozaik Hub in Budapest $10,000
JDC Pathways to Success Initiatives in the Western Galilee $27,500
JDC Venezuela Emergency Response $25,000
World ORT $27,575 $27,575
Ethiopian National Project SPACE Programt $35,428 $35,428
iRep $15,000 $15,000
TOTAL $2,054,341
SHORT-TERM GRANTS TO TOTAL
OTHER JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS GRANT ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
Chabad Student Center @ Texas A&M Wellness Initiative $5,000
Chabad Student Center @ UT Austin JGrads Program $7,500
Chabad Student Center @ UT Austin JTribe Program $7,500
Chabad of Plano Security Enhancement $7,900
Congregation Beth Torah Youth Engagement Coordinator $5,000
Congregation Shearith Israel DeReKH (Dallas Regional Kehillah High) $10,000
Friendship Circle Continued and Expanded Programming $15,000
Gan Menachem Preschool Security $15,000
Israeli Scouts Israeli Scouts $5,000
Jewish Education Texas (JET) JET Partners $5,000
NCSY Jewish Student Union (JSU Club) Level 2 $5,000
StandWithUs Texas Campus Crash Course $5,000
Temple Shalom Israel Connection Council: Israel Today Symposium $2,500
Temple Shalom Security Improvements $15,000
Tiferet Israel Security Enhancement Initiative $15,000
TOTAL $125,400
DONOR DESIGNATED GIVING THROUGH THE JEWISH FEDERATION TOTAL
Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC) $35,200
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC) $10,000
Ann & Nate Levine Academy $11,500
Center for Jewish Education (CJE) $94,051
Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum $72,000
Ethiopian National Project $28,600
Hillels of North Texas $10,000
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI) $315,000
Jewish Family Service $25,800
Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC) $33,147
Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas Programs for list of programs, please see back page $460,540
Moishe House $25,000
Other Jewish Organizations $98,100
Secure Community Network (SCN) $225,000
The Birthright Israel Foundation $4,200
Texas Torah Institute $6,000
Torah Day School of Dallas $35,000
Yavneh Academy $4,500
TOTAL $1,493,638
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLOCATIONS $7,943,650

mm long-term grants mmmmm short-term grants  * a program or department of the Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas
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t SPACE: School Performance and Community Empowerment Scholastic Assistance Program



Planning and Allocations

Each year, our Jewish Federation engages scores of volunteers who provide
hundreds of combined hours to determine allocations to organizations and
initiatives within our Jewish Federation’s mission through our Planning and
Allocations Committee. Additionally, there are sub-committees for short-
term grants, Israel and Overseas, and agency stewardship. The Jewish
Federation’s Board also approves allocations for initiatives which the Board
has identified as priorities, Jewish Federation programs and program
departments, and, ultimately, approves the entire recommendation of

the Planning and Allocations Committee.

Core Allocation

Core funding is allocated to current partner agencies who submit annual
updates about the agency to the Jewish Federation. Core funding is
financial support that can be used by the partner agency for any of its
critical mission-driven work.

Long-Term Grants

Long-Term grants address ongoing needs of a partner agency whether
they are new or an expansion of existing programs of an agency. The
period to implement the funded initiative is 18 months to three years.
The partner agency can request up to $75,000 annually per grant.

Short-Term Grants

Short-Term grants address needs of partner agencies and other Jewish
organizations in Dallas to be implemented over the coming 12 months.
Organizations can request up to $20,000 per grant. A partner agency
can submit a maximum of two applications per year in any combination
of short-term and long-term grants. Other Jewish organizations can
submit up to two short-term grant applications.

Donor-Designated Gifts to the Jewish Federation

Community Security Initiative $142,000
Honeymoon Israel $50,000
One Table $40,000
Schultz Israel Educators Fellows $167,798
Additional Programs and Initiatives $60,742
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