# 2019 NUMBERS TO KNOW







GIVEN DIRECTLY
BY FEMALE
PHILANTHROPISTS





LOCAL AND NATIONAL JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS, INITIATIVES & GRANTS SUPPORTED

5,078



**DONORS** 

NEARLY 600 UNDER AGE 40

\$11,993,638

TOTAL RAISED

**\$10,500,000** UNRESTRICTED **\$1,493,638** RESTRICTED

\$270,000



RAISED FROM CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP & UNDERWRITING

807



NEW DONORS RAISED

\$315,389



ISRAEL & OVERSEAS PROGRAMS SUPPORTED

15

HERE FOR YOU.
HERE FOR GOOD.

LOCAL PARTNER AGENCIES	CORE ALLOCATION	GRANT ALLOCATION	TOTAL ALLOCATION
Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC) Feeding Our Seniors Community Program	\$827,673	\$75,000	\$932,673
J on Wheels	\$710.700	\$30,000	#7.4C.000
Akiba Yavneh Academies  Yavneh March of the Living Coordinator	\$318,700	\$20,000	\$346,200
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Pr	ogram at Yavneh	\$7,500	
American Jewish Committee (AJC)	\$1,800		\$1,800
Ann and Nate Levine Academy  Dyslexia & Learning Support Program	\$225,900	\$23.000	\$266,400
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Pr	ogram	\$7,500	
Early Childhood School Intervention Specialist	41.11	\$10,000	
Anti-Defamation League (ADL) Walk Against Hate	\$1,800	\$5,000	\$6,800
BBYO	\$22,599	ψ3,000	\$57,599
BBYO Senior Professional		\$25,000	
International Convention, Global Week  Center for Jewish Education (CJE)*		\$10,000	\$7,000
Educator Conference Grants		\$7,000	\$7,000
Community Homes for Adults (CHAI)	\$35,907		\$115,907
Nursing Services Department		\$75,000	
Security System  Connecting Dallas Initiative*	\$118,000	\$5,000	\$118,000
Community Security Initiative*	\$210,000		\$210,000
Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum	\$20,629	<b>*</b> 40.000	\$75,629
Holocaust Education Positions  Dimensions in Testimony Theater Database Maintenance & L	icense Fees	\$40,000 \$15,000	
Dallas Jewish Historical Society	\$9,500	ψ10,000	\$27,500
Business Model Consultancy		\$12,000	
Increasing Digital Content to Improve Public Access  Dallas Kosher	\$3,000	\$6,000	\$3,000
Hillel at SMU	\$3,898		\$43,898
WE (We Engage)		\$10,000	
Hillel of North Texas	\$33,898	\$40,000	\$78,898
UNT Hillel Engagement Associate Shabbox		\$5,000	
Israel Independence Day Community Celebration	\$25,000	, ,,,,,,,	\$25,000
Jewish Children's Regional Service	\$15,000	<b>#20.000</b>	\$40,000
Camp Scholarships Dallas Area Services Coordinator		\$20,000 \$5,000	
Jewish Family Service	\$734,559	ψ0,000	\$865,559
Full-Time Security Guard		\$56,000	
Special Needs Diagnostic/Autism Testing & School Mental H  Jewish War Veterans	ealth Services \$1,000	\$75,000	\$1,000
Legacy Senior Communities	\$271,000		\$381,000
Legacy at Home		\$60,000	
Director of Rabbinical Programs  Mesorah High School for Girls	\$58,000	\$50,000	\$65,500
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Pr		\$7,500	\$65,500
Moishe House-Dallas	\$25,000		\$41,000
Moishe House - Far North Dallas		\$10,000	
Moishe House Leadership Retreat  Rabbinic Association of Greater Dallas	\$10,000	\$6,000	\$10,000
Texas A&M Hillel	\$34,055		\$34,055
Texas Hillel	\$62,953		\$119,203
Center for Jewish Engagement & Entrepreneurship  Texas Torah Institute	\$39,000	\$56,250	\$61,500
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Pr	The state of the s	\$7,500	ψοί,σσο
Campus-wide Security Update		\$15,000	
Torah Day School of Dallas  Additional Math Instructor	\$244,350	\$26,250	\$293,100
Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education HG Engineering Pr	ogram	\$7,500	
Academic Language Therapist		\$15,000	
UNT Jewish & Israel Studies Program	\$10,000	¢25.000	\$42,500
Full-Time Associate Director for UNT JISP  All Eyes on Jerusalem Series		\$25,000 \$7,500	
		7.,230	# 4 070 Tot
TOTAL			\$4,270,721

TOTAL \$4,270,721

ISRAEL & OVERSEAS PARTNER AGENCIES	CORE ALLOCATION	GRANT ALLOCATION	TOTAL ALLOCATION
Taglit-Birthright Israel	\$70,000		\$70,000
JFGD Israel & Overseas Office*	\$70,000		\$70,000
Dallas Partnership Program with the Western Galilee	\$300,000		\$300,000
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI)	\$926,143		\$1,000,043
JAFI Medical Student Initiative in Nahariya		\$53,900	
JAFI Minyanim Program in Budapest		\$20,000	
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC)	\$373,795		\$536,295
Moishe House-Budapest		\$10,000	
JDC Szarvas Camp in Budapest		\$50,000	
JDC Balint JCC and Jewish Family Service in Budapest		\$40,000	
JDC Mozaik Hub in Budapest		\$10,000	
JDC Pathways to Success Initiatives in the Western Galilee		\$27,500	
JDC Venezuela Emergency Response		\$25,000	
World ORT	\$27,575		\$27,575
Ethiopian National Project SPACE Program <sup>†</sup>	\$35,428		\$35,428
iRep	\$15,000		\$15,000
TOTAL			\$2.054.341

SHORT-TERM GRANTS TO OTHER JEWISH ORGANIZATIONS	GRANT ALLOCATION	TOTAL ALLOCATION
Chabad Student Center @ Texas A&M	Wellness Initiative	\$5,000
Chabad Student Center @ UT Austin	JGrads Program	\$7,500
Chabad Student Center @ UT Austin	JTribe Program	\$7,500
Chabad of Plano	Security Enhancement	\$7,900
Congregation Beth Torah	Youth Engagement Coordinator	\$5,000
Congregation Shearith Israel	DeReKH (Dallas Regional Kehillah High)	\$10,000
Friendship Circle	Continued and Expanded Programming	\$15,000
Gan Menachem	Preschool Security	\$15,000
Israeli Scouts	Israeli Scouts	\$5,000
Jewish Education Texas (JET)	JET Partners	\$5,000
NCSY	Jewish Student Union (JSU Club) Level 2	\$5,000
StandWithUs Texas	Campus Crash Course	\$5,000
Temple Shalom	Israel Connection Council: Israel Today Symposium	\$2,500
Temple Shalom	Security Improvements	\$15,000
Tiferet Israel	Security Enhancement Initiative	\$15,000
TOTAL		\$125,400

DONOR DESIGNATED GIVING THROUGH THE JEWISH FEDERATION	TOTAL
Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC)	\$35,200
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC)	\$10,000
Ann & Nate Levine Academy	\$10,000
Center for Jewish Education (CJE)	\$11,300
Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum	\$72,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ethiopian National Project Hillels of North Texas	\$28,600
	\$10,000
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI)	\$315,000
Jewish Family Service	\$25,800
Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)	\$33,147
<b>Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas Programs</b> for list of programs, please see back page	\$460,540
Moishe House	\$25,000
Other Jewish Organizations	\$98,100
Secure Community Network (SCN)	\$225,000
The Birthright Israel Foundation	\$4,200
Texas Torah Institute	\$6,000
Torah Day School of Dallas	\$35,000
Yavneh Academy	\$4,500
TOTAL	\$1,493,638

# **GRAND TOTAL OF ALLOCATIONS**

\$7,943,650



## **Planning and Allocations**

Each year, our Jewish Federation engages scores of volunteers who provide hundreds of combined hours to determine allocations to organizations and initiatives within our Jewish Federation's mission through our Planning and Allocations Committee. Additionally, there are sub-committees for short-term grants, Israel and Overseas, and agency stewardship. The Jewish Federation's Board also approves allocations for initiatives which the Board has identified as priorities, Jewish Federation programs and program departments, and, ultimately, approves the entire recommendation of the Planning and Allocations Committee.

#### **Core Allocation**

Core funding is allocated to current partner agencies who submit annual updates about the agency to the Jewish Federation. Core funding is financial support that can be used by the partner agency for any of its critical mission-driven work.

### **Long-Term Grants**

Long-Term grants address ongoing needs of a partner agency whether they are new or an expansion of existing programs of an agency. The period to implement the funded initiative is 18 months to three years. The partner agency can request up to \$75,000 annually per grant.

#### **Short-Term Grants**

Short-Term grants address needs of partner agencies and other Jewish organizations in Dallas to be implemented over the coming 12 months. Organizations can request up to \$20,000 per grant. A partner agency can submit a maximum of two applications per year in any combination of short-term and long-term grants. Other Jewish organizations can submit up to two short-term grant applications.

#### **Donor-Designated Gifts to the Jewish Federation**

Community Security Initiative	\$142,000
Honeymoon Israel	\$50,000
One Table	\$40,000
Schultz Israel Educators Fellows	\$167,798
Additional Programs and Initiatives	\$60,742

